

## Legislation Text

File #: 22-5782, Version: 1

## PROPOSED GRANT AWARD AMENDMENT

Department: Cook County Health

Grantee: Cook County Health

Grantor: Dept. of Health & Human Services/Substance Abuse & Mental Health Services Administration/Center for Substance Abuse Treatment

**Request:** Authorization to increase appropriation.

Purpose: Cook County Health Acupuncture in the ED (AED)

Supplemental Grant Amount: \$240,422.00

Grant Period: 2/28/2022-2/27/2023

**Extension Period:** N/A

Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: N/A.

Date of Previous Board Authorization for Grant: 11/18/2021

Previous Grant Amount: \$500,000.00

## **Concurrences:**

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on Cook County, if any.

**Summary:** The original Grant Award was \$500,000.00, there are \$240,422.00 in carry-over funds. The Appropriation in FY22 is \$396,170.00. This request is to increase the Appropriation for FY22 by \$344,243.00 for Program 54141